JOHN E. JACOBS AMERICAN LEGION POST 68 OCTOBER 2021 - MEETING MINUTES ADDENDUMS:

We identified 12 Post members eligible to receive continuous service awards for 25+ years of service to the American Legion. During our Thursday membership meeting, awards were issued to the following members:



Rob Penwell: 30 years





John Marone-25 years



Alan Simmons-25 years

Members receiving awards but not present:

Glenn	Kye	25
Robert	Clark	25
Daniel	Norkun	30
Roger	Weigold	30
John	Larkin	35
Edward	Wojton	50



Walter Dinninger-30 years



FISH FRY – Good time, good day, good event!





Commander Hacker in residence......



Deb Kerr has one of John's cooks pick basket winner



Scott Wargo WINS the Fall raffle basket!

JOHN COOK -

We presented a framed baseball shirt to John Cook and his wife for John's support of Legion Baseball during his years as Commander of Post 68





John E Jacobs American Legion Post #68

Leland, NC

The Wreaths Across America mission is to **Remember**, **Honor**, **Teach**. In all we do, we strive to fulfill one or more of our core values: **Remember** the fallen, **Honor** those who *serve and their families, and* **Teach** *the future generations about the sacrifices made to* **preserve our freedoms**. Wreaths Across America (WAA) carries out these values in part by coordinating wreath-laying ceremonies each December at veterans' cemeteries_in_all 50 US_states. As a non-profit organization that receives no government funding, the cost of our programs is paid by individual wreaths sponsors, corporate donors and volunteers.

A portion of your Wreath donation will benefit John E. Jacob's American Legion Post 68's efforts to aid local veterans, schools and other organizations. WAA exists to support love for America and appreciation for our military personnel and veterans.

Your sponsorship/purchase of live wreaths will be delivered and placed on veteran gravesites at the Wilmington National Cemetery on Dec 18th at 12:00 PM. Please make <u>Checks</u> Payable to Wreaths Across America in increments of \$15 per wreath, and give to a Leland Legion member, OR mail to American Legion Post 68, PO Box 521, Leland NC 28451.... <u>OR</u> ... simply go to the following link, click on Sponsor Wreath and <u>order on-line!</u> <u>https://wreathsacrossamerica.org/NC0380P</u>

Your wreath will be ordered and delivered via your recorded donation and certified mail by Leland American Legion, Post #68 – with grateful appreciation



LINCOLN ELEMENTARY School – Check Presentation:

